PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Integrated Color Solutions, Inc.	06/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remote Director, LLC
Street Address:	492 Scotswood Road
City:	Salters
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11897515
Application Number:	12462591
Application Number:	12462590
Application Number:	12462410
Patent Number:	6381343
Patent Number:	6937249
Patent Number:	6707931
Patent Number:	7075552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

PATENT

REEL: 026530 FRAME: 0679

JF \$320.00 1189/515

501582578

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson et al
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02546.0054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Kelly

Total Attachments: 3

source—Assignment to Integrated Color Solutions Inefface 1 tif

source=Assignment re Integrated Color Solutions Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment re Integrated Color Solutions Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment re Integrated Color Solutions Inc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026530 FRAME: 0680

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Integrated Color Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the patents, patent applications, trademark registrations, and trademark applications identified in Exhibit A ("the Intellectual Property").

On approximately April 21, 2011, Remote Director, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company with an address at 492 Scotswood Road, Salters, South Carolina, 29590 ("Assignee") acquired the Intellectual Property from Assignor pursuant to the Agreement for Acceptance of Collateral in Full Satisfaction of Debt. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Intellectual Property and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of April 21, 2011 to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks shown in Exhibit A, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations of the Intellectual Property.

INTEGRATED COLOR SOLUTIONS, INC.

Daniel Caldwell - June 21, 2011

ITS: President

PATENT REEL: 026530 FRAME: 0681

EXHIBIT A

Issued U.S. Patents

Patent No. 6,381,343	<u>Issue Date</u> 4/30/2002	<u>Title</u> Remote Print Press Proofing System
6,937,249	8/30/2005	System and Method for Display Devise Characterization, Calibration, and Verification
6,707,931	3/16/2004	Remote Print Press Proofing System
7,075,552 B2	7/11/2006	System and Method for Display Grid Characterization, Calibration and Verification

Pending U.S. Patent Applications

<u>Serial No.</u> 11/897,515	<u>Filing Date</u> 8/30/2007	<u>Title</u> System and Method for Display Device Characterization, Calibration, and Verification
12/462,591 Divisional of 11/897,515	8/04/2009	System and Method for Display Device Characterization, Calibration, and Verification
12/462,590 Divisional of 11/897,515	8/04/2009	System and Method for Display Device Characterization, Calibration, and Verification
12/462,410 Divisional of 11/897,515	8/04/2009	System and Method for Display Device Characterization, Calibration, and Verification

PATENT REEL: 026530 FRAME: 0682 Trademark Registrations

MarkReg. No.Reg. DateREMOTE DIRECTOR2,901,262November 9, 2004

ICS 3.064,264 February 28, 2006

PRESSOK 3,276,653 August 7, 2007

Trademark Application

 Mark
 Reg. No.
 Reg. Date

 PROOF FX
 77/605,227
 October 31, 2008

2445295_1.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 026530 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 06/30/2011